

**SUBMITTAL TO THE FLOOD CONTROL AND
WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA**



805 B

FROM: General Manager-Chief Engineer

SUBMITTAL DATE:
October 21, 2014

SUBJECT: Project Award - Temescal Creek - Foster Road Storm Drain, Stage 1,
Project No. 2-0-00493-01, 80 Working Days, 1st District/1st District, [\$1,661,553]
District Funds 100%

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approve the low bid submitted by the firm of Spiess Construction Company, Inc. for \$1,661,553, for the construction of the above referenced project.
2. Authorize the Chairman to execute the contract on behalf of the District.

BACKGROUND:

Summary

The bid documents have been reviewed and approved for award by County Counsel.

WARREN D. WILLIAMS
General Manager-Chief Engineer

P8\164058

FINANCIAL DATA	Current Fiscal Year:	Next Fiscal Year:	Total Cost:	Ongoing Cost:	POLICY/CONSENT (per Exec. Office)
COST	\$ 1,661,553	\$	\$ 1,661,553	\$	Consent <input type="checkbox"/> Policy <input type="checkbox"/>
NET DISTRICT COST	\$ 1,661,553	\$	\$ 1,661,553	\$	
SOURCE OF FUNDS: 25120 947420 527980 Zone 2 Const/Maint/Misc-Contracts				Budget Adjustment: No	
				For Fiscal Year: 14/15	

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:

APPROVE

BY:
Steven C. Horn

County Executive Office Signature

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

- A-30
- 4/5 Vote
- Positions Added
- Change Order

Prev. Agn. Ref.: 11-7 of 07/29/14

District: 1st/1st

Agenda Number:

11-1

FORM APPROVED COUNTY COUNSEL 9/25/14 DATE
 BY: GREGORY P. PRIAMOS
 FISCAL PROCEDURES APPROVED 9/29/14
 JEANINE J. REY, FINANCE DIRECTOR
 BY: JEANINE J. REY Departmental Concurrence

RJC

**SUBMITTAL TO THE FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

FORM 11: Project Award - Temescal Creek - Foster Road Storm Drain, Stage 1,
Project No. 2-0-00493-01, 80 Working Days, 1st District/1st District, [\$1,661,553]
District Funds 100%

DATE: October 21, 2014

PAGE: Page 2 of 2

Impact on Residents and Businesses

This project will construct drainage infrastructure to remedy ongoing flooding problems. This project is funded by ad valorem property tax revenue and entails no new fees, taxes or bonded indebtedness.

Contract History and Price Reasonableness

Pursuant to Public Contract Code 21091, invitation of sealed bids was solicited by advertising in print and digital media.

P8\164058



Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax: 951.788.9965

Bid Summary

Project Name: TEMESCAL CREEK - FOSTER ROAD STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 2-0-0493-01

Bid Open Date: 08/28/2014

Total	Contractor Name	Address	Phone
\$1,661,553.25	SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	Post Office Box 2849 Santa Maria, CA 93457	805.937.5859
\$1,688,011.00	WEKA, INC.	27075 5th Street Highland, CA 92346	909.425.8700
\$1,719,538.60	MAMCO, INC. dba ALABBASI	16810 Van Buren Boulevard, Suite 200 Riverside, CA 92504	951.776.9300
\$1,737,411.00	UNIVERSAL PIPELINE, INC.	33490 Bailey Park Boulevard Menifee, CA 92584	951.461.9318
\$1,738,342.00	PRO-CRAFT CONSTRUCTION, INC.	31597 Outer Hwy. 10 S., Suite B Redlands, CA 92373	909.790.5222
\$1,814,695.00	LEATHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION, INC.	17050 Bushard Street, Suite 213 Fountain Valley, CA 92708	714.593.6575
\$1,851,200.00	BEADOR CONSTRUCTION CO.	Post Office Box 1 Corona Del Mar, CA 92625	
\$1,869,612.00	BELCZAK & SONS, INC.	3510 E. Enterprise Drive Anaheim, CA 92807	714-998-5920
\$1,873,584.00	H & H GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.	Post Office Box 536 Highland, CA 92346-0536	909.425.3907
\$1,883,424.50	C.P. CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	Post Office Box 1206 Ontario, CA 91762	909.981.1091
\$1,966,202.00	GRFCO, INC.	Post Office Box 7689 Moreno Valley, CA 92552	951.657.8887
\$1,993,494.00	UTAH PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION CO.	40940 Eleanora Way Murrieta, CA 92562	909.677.9876
\$2,551,946.00	UNITED ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	336 N. Central Avenue, 10A Glendale, CA 91203	818.662.8055
\$2,946,275.84	MMC, INC.	5901 Fresca Drive La Palma, CA 90623	714.521.2022
\$3,052,606.25	CLARKE CONTRACTING CORPORATION	4646 Manhattan Beach Boulevard Lawndale, CA 90260	310.542.7724
\$3,812,431.00	VASILJ, INC.	15531 Arrow Highway Irwindale, CA 91706	626.480.1442
\$4,449,953.00	BORDEN EXCAVATING, INC.	1000 Second Street Calimesa, CA 92320	951.543.5856
\$1,641,465.00	RCFC Engineer's Estimate		

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax: 951.788.9965



ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
SPIESS CONSTRUCTION
CO., INC.

WEKA, INC.

Bid Abstract

Project Name: TEMESCAL CREEK - FOSTER ROAD STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 2-0-0493-01

Bid Open Date: 08/28/2014

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$172,800.00	\$172,800.00	\$72,576.00	\$72,576.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,592.00	\$2,592.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$16,740.00	\$16,740.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$22,140.00	\$22,140.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	5,863	\$15.00	\$87,945.00	\$4.86	\$28,494.18	\$10.00	\$58,630.00
6 BASIN EXCAVATION	C.Y.	40,202	\$7.50	\$301,515.00	\$7.45	\$299,504.90	\$5.50	\$221,111.00
7 HOT MIX ASPHALT EXCAVATION	C.Y.	24	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$172.80	\$4,147.20	\$20.00	\$480.00
8 CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS REMOVAL	C.Y.	1,000	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$28.62	\$28,620.00	\$27.00	\$27,000.00
9 BACKFILL	C.Y.	2,688	\$13.00	\$34,944.00	\$8.64	\$23,224.32	\$10.00	\$26,880.00
10 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL	C.Y.	996	\$75.00	\$74,700.00	\$62.10	\$61,851.60	\$75.00	\$74,700.00
11 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	218	\$45.00	\$9,810.00	\$65.88	\$14,361.84	\$50.00	\$10,900.00
12 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,015.00	\$12,015.00	\$15,930.00	\$15,930.00
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, ENERGY DISSIPATOR - IMPACT BASIN STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$112,320.00	\$112,320.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
14 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	123	\$1,000.00	\$123,000.00	\$437.40	\$53,800.20	\$700.00	\$86,100.00
15 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	32	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$92.88	\$2,972.16	\$49.00	\$1,568.00
16 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 3' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	127	\$75.00	\$9,525.00	\$97.20	\$12,344.40	\$78.00	\$9,906.00
17 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 4' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	18	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$115.56	\$2,080.08	\$90.00	\$1,620.00
18 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	8	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$718.20	\$5,745.60	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
19 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,290.00	\$14,580.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
20 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	4	\$6,620.00	\$26,480.00	\$6,696.00	\$26,784.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00
21 18" RCP	L.F.	70	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$70.20	\$4,914.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00
22 36" RCP	L.F.	7	\$145.00	\$1,015.00	\$167.40	\$1,171.80	\$245.00	\$1,715.00
23 60" RCP	L.F.	726	\$175.00	\$127,050.00	\$216.00	\$156,816.00	\$315.00	\$228,690.00
24 72" RCP	L.F.	790	\$230.00	\$181,700.00	\$299.16	\$236,336.40	\$340.00	\$268,600.00
25 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	258	\$62.50	\$16,125.00	\$52.92	\$13,653.36	\$50.00	\$12,900.00
26 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA)	TONS	175	\$100.00	\$17,500.00	\$168.48	\$29,484.00	\$120.00	\$21,000.00
27 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	59	\$90.00	\$5,310.00	\$118.80	\$7,009.20	\$100.00	\$5,900.00
28 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	935	\$30.00	\$28,050.00	\$24.94	\$23,318.90	\$19.00	\$17,765.00

Project Name: TEMESCAL CREEK - FOSTER ROAD STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 2-0-0493-01
Bid Open Date: 08/28/2014

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		WEKA, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid		Unit Bid
29 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	88	\$11.00	\$968.00	\$47.52	\$4,181.76	\$30.00	\$2,640.00
30 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,425.60	\$1,425.60	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
31 PIPE SWING GATE	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,456.00	\$6,912.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
32 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	2,268	\$2.00	\$4,536.00	\$2.16	\$4,898.88	\$2.25	\$5,103.00
33 GROSS POLLUTANT REMOVAL SYSTEM	LBS.	12,381	\$2.00	\$24,762.00	\$3.19	\$39,495.39	\$3.00	\$37,143.00
34 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	2,252	\$50.00	\$112,600.00	\$63.72	\$143,497.44	\$85.00	\$191,420.00
35 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	540	\$50.00	\$27,000.00	\$61.56	\$33,242.40	\$50.00	\$27,000.00
36 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	2,252	\$10.00	\$22,520.00	\$4.32	\$9,728.64	\$4.50	\$10,134.00
37 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
38 HYDROSEEDING	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,830.00	\$7,830.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
39 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,740.00	\$16,740.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
40 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING DE MINIMUS PERMIT	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
				\$1,641,465.00	\$1,661,553.25	\$1,688,011.00		

Project Name: TEMESCAL CREEK - FOSTER ROAD STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 2-0-0493-01

Bid Open Date: 08/28/2014

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	MAMCO, INC. dba ALABBASI		UNIVERSAL PIPELINE, INC.		PRO-CRAFT CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$63,422.00	\$63,422.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	5,863	\$3.60	\$21,106.80	\$10.00	\$58,630.00	\$10.00	\$58,630.00
6 BASIN EXCAVATION	C.Y.	40,202	\$8.80	\$353,777.60	\$4.00	\$160,808.00	\$8.00	\$321,616.00
7 HOT MIX ASPHALT EXCAVATION	C.Y.	24	\$280.00	\$6,720.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00
8 CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS REMOVAL	C.Y.	1,000	\$23.00	\$23,000.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00
9 BACKFILL	C.Y.	2,688	\$3.40	\$9,139.20	\$10.00	\$26,880.00	\$7.00	\$18,816.00
10 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL	C.Y.	996	\$90.00	\$89,640.00	\$200.00	\$199,200.00	\$60.00	\$59,760.00
11 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	218	\$40.00	\$8,720.00	\$120.00	\$26,160.00	\$30.00	\$6,540.00
12 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, ENERGY DISSIPATOR - IMPACT BASIN STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$77,400.00	\$77,400.00
14 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	123	\$920.00	\$113,160.00	\$700.00	\$86,100.00	\$680.00	\$83,640.00
15 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	32	\$140.00	\$4,480.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$83.00	\$2,656.00
16 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 3' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	127	\$145.00	\$18,415.00	\$350.00	\$44,450.00	\$92.00	\$11,684.00
17 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 4' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	18	\$215.00	\$3,870.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$168.00	\$3,024.00
18 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	8	\$670.00	\$5,360.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00
19 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	2	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
20 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	4	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
21 18" RCP	L.F.	70	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$130.00	\$9,100.00
22 36" RCP	L.F.	7	\$140.00	\$980.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$180.00	\$1,260.00
23 60" RCP	L.F.	726	\$288.00	\$209,088.00	\$240.00	\$174,240.00	\$300.00	\$217,800.00
24 72" RCP	L.F.	790	\$328.00	\$259,120.00	\$300.00	\$237,000.00	\$340.00	\$268,600.00
25 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	258	\$54.00	\$13,932.00	\$60.00	\$15,480.00	\$45.00	\$11,610.00
26 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA)	TONS	175	\$230.00	\$40,250.00	\$135.00	\$23,625.00	\$120.00	\$21,000.00
27 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	59	\$1.00	\$59.00	\$100.00	\$5,900.00	\$100.00	\$5,900.00
28 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	935	\$18.00	\$16,830.00	\$28.00	\$26,180.00	\$25.00	\$23,375.00

Project Name: TEMESCAL CREEK - FOSTER ROAD STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 2-0-0493-01
Bid Open Date: 08/28/2014

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	MAMCO, INC. dba ALABBASI		UNIVERSAL PIPELINE, INC.		PRO-CRAFT CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
29 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	88	\$39.00	\$3,432.00	\$120.00	\$10,560.00	\$28.00	\$2,464.00
30 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
31 PIPE SWING GATE	EACH	2	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
32 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	2,268	\$2.00	\$4,536.00	\$2.00	\$4,536.00	\$2.00	\$4,536.00
33 GROSS POLLUTANT REMOVAL SYSTEM	LBS.	12,381	\$3.60	\$44,571.60	\$2.00	\$24,762.00	\$3.00	\$37,143.00
34 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	2,252	\$60.00	\$135,120.00	\$70.00	\$157,640.00	\$65.00	\$146,380.00
35 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	540	\$47.00	\$25,380.00	\$50.00	\$27,000.00	\$45.00	\$24,300.00
36 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	2,252	\$1.70	\$3,828.40	\$5.00	\$11,260.00	\$4.00	\$9,008.00
37 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
38 HYDROSEEDING	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
39 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
40 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING DE MINIMIS PERMIT	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
			\$1,719,538.60		\$1,737,411.00		\$1,738,342.00	

Project Name: TEMESCAL CREEK - FOSTER ROAD STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 2-0-0493-01

Bid Open Date: 08/28/2014

LEATHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION, INC.

BEADOR CONSTRUCTION CO.

BELCZAK & SONS, INC.

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$129,459.50	\$129,459.50	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	5,863	\$25.00	\$146,575.00	\$10.00	\$58,630.00	\$15.00	\$87,945.00
6 BASIN EXCAVATION	C.Y.	40,202	\$3.50	\$140,707.00	\$7.00	\$281,414.00	\$10.00	\$402,020.00
7 HOT MIX ASPHALT EXCAVATION	C.Y.	24	\$485.00	\$11,640.00	\$130.00	\$3,120.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00
8 CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS REMOVAL	C.Y.	1,000	\$32.00	\$32,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00
9 BACKFILL	C.Y.	2,688	\$20.00	\$53,760.00	\$10.00	\$26,880.00	\$10.00	\$26,880.00
10 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL	C.Y.	996	\$50.00	\$49,800.00	\$51.00	\$50,796.00	\$70.00	\$69,720.00
11 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	218	\$73.00	\$15,914.00	\$52.00	\$11,336.00	\$30.00	\$6,540.00
12 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, ENERGY DISSIPATOR - IMPACT BASIN STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$111,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
14 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	123	\$640.00	\$78,720.00	\$710.00	\$87,330.00	\$600.00	\$73,800.00
15 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	32	\$94.00	\$3,008.00	\$86.00	\$2,752.00	\$70.00	\$2,240.00
16 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 3' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	127	\$57.00	\$7,239.00	\$56.00	\$7,112.00	\$40.00	\$5,080.00
17 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 4' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	18	\$155.00	\$2,790.00	\$145.00	\$2,610.00	\$160.00	\$2,880.00
18 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	8	\$2,250.00	\$18,000.00	\$950.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
19 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	2	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
20 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	4	\$7,600.00	\$30,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
21 18" RCP	L.F.	70	\$90.00	\$6,300.00	\$245.00	\$17,150.00	\$140.00	\$9,800.00
22 36" RCP	L.F.	7	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
23 60" RCP	L.F.	726	\$340.00	\$246,840.00	\$290.00	\$210,540.00	\$250.00	\$181,500.00
24 72" RCP	L.F.	790	\$385.00	\$304,150.00	\$325.00	\$256,750.00	\$300.00	\$237,000.00
25 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	258	\$115.00	\$29,670.00	\$53.00	\$13,674.00	\$120.00	\$30,960.00
26 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA)	TONS	175	\$125.00	\$21,875.00	\$125.00	\$21,875.00	\$200.00	\$35,000.00
27 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	59	\$70.00	\$4,130.00	\$104.00	\$6,136.00	\$100.00	\$5,900.00
28 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	935	\$35.00	\$32,725.00	\$22.50	\$21,037.50	\$20.00	\$18,700.00

Project Name: TEMESCAL CREEK - FOSTER ROAD STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 2-0-0493-01
Bid Open Date: 08/28/2014

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	LEATHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		BEADOR CONSTRUCTION CO.		Unit Bid	Total Bid
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid		
29 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	88	\$52.00	\$4,576.00	\$45.00	\$3,960.00	\$40.00	\$3,520.00
30 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
31 PIPE SWING GATE	EACH	2	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
32 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	2,268	\$3.50	\$7,938.00	\$2.00	\$4,536.00	\$5.00	\$11,340.00
33 GROSS POLLUTANT REMOVAL SYSTEM	LBS.	12,381	\$4.00	\$49,524.00	\$4.00	\$49,524.00	\$2.00	\$24,762.00
34 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	2,252	\$65.00	\$146,380.00	\$60.00	\$135,120.00	\$80.00	\$180,160.00
35 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	540	\$65.00	\$35,100.00	\$60.00	\$32,400.00	\$70.00	\$37,800.00
36 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	2,252	\$4.50	\$10,134.00	\$4.00	\$9,008.00	\$5.00	\$11,260.00
37 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
38 HYDROSEEDING	L.S.	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
39 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
40 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING DE MINIMUS PERMIT	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
			\$1,814,695.00		\$1,851,200.00		\$1,869,612.00	

Project Name: TEMESCAL CREEK - FOSTER ROAD STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 2-0-0493-01
Bid Open Date: 08/28/2014

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	H & H GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		C.P. CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		GRFCO, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	5,863	\$6.00	\$35,178.00	\$10.00	\$58,630.00	\$8.00	\$46,904.00
6 BASIN EXCAVATION	C.Y.	40,202	\$8.50	\$341,717.00	\$4.00	\$160,808.00	\$10.00	\$402,020.00
7 HOT MIX ASPHALT EXCAVATION	C.Y.	24	\$163.00	\$3,912.00	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00
8 CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS REMOVAL	C.Y.	1,000	\$27.00	\$27,000.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
9 BACKFILL	C.Y.	2,688	\$40.00	\$107,520.00	\$20.00	\$53,760.00	\$10.00	\$26,880.00
10 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL	C.Y.	996	\$95.00	\$94,620.00	\$95.00	\$94,620.00	\$60.00	\$59,760.00
11 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	218	\$18.00	\$3,924.00	\$45.00	\$9,810.00	\$50.00	\$10,900.00
12 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, ENERGY DISSIPATOR - IMPACT BASIN STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
14 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	123	\$618.00	\$76,014.00	\$995.00	\$122,385.00	\$800.00	\$98,400.00
15 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	32	\$102.00	\$3,264.00	\$95.00	\$3,040.00	\$800.00	\$25,600.00
16 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 3' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	127	\$70.00	\$8,890.00	\$145.00	\$18,415.00	\$800.00	\$101,600.00
17 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 4' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	18	\$87.00	\$1,566.00	\$195.00	\$3,510.00	\$800.00	\$14,400.00
18 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	8	\$686.00	\$5,488.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
19 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	2	\$4,704.00	\$9,408.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
20 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	4	\$4,648.00	\$18,592.00	\$4,250.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
21 18" RCP	L.F.	70	\$180.00	\$12,600.00	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$125.00	\$8,750.00
22 36" RCP	L.F.	7	\$496.00	\$3,472.00	\$110.00	\$770.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
23 60" RCP	L.F.	726	\$220.00	\$159,720.00	\$260.00	\$188,760.00	\$290.00	\$210,540.00
24 72" RCP	L.F.	790	\$277.00	\$218,830.00	\$400.00	\$316,000.00	\$300.00	\$237,000.00
25 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	258	\$96.00	\$24,768.00	\$45.00	\$11,610.00	\$30.00	\$7,740.00
26 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA)	TONS	175	\$192.00	\$33,600.00	\$120.00	\$21,000.00	\$80.00	\$14,000.00
27 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	59	\$133.00	\$7,847.00	\$140.00	\$8,260.00	\$80.00	\$4,720.00
28 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	935	\$20.00	\$18,700.00	\$35.00	\$32,725.00	\$60.00	\$56,100.00

Project Name: TEMESCAL CREEK - FOSTER ROAD STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 2-0-0493-01
 Bid Open Date: 08/28/2014

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	H & H GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.		C.P. CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		Unit Bid	Total Bid
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid		
29 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	88	\$45.00	\$3,960.00	\$55.00	\$4,840.00	\$5.00	\$440.00
30 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
31 PIPE SWING GATE	EACH	2	\$1,905.00	\$3,810.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
32 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	2,268	\$2.00	\$4,536.00	\$2.75	\$6,237.00	\$3.00	\$6,804.00
33 GROSS POLLUTANT REMOVAL SYSTEM	LBS.	12,381	\$4.00	\$49,524.00	\$4.50	\$55,714.50	\$4.00	\$49,524.00
34 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	2,252	\$64.00	\$144,128.00	\$79.00	\$177,908.00	\$80.00	\$180,160.00
35 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	540	\$46.00	\$24,840.00	\$75.00	\$40,500.00	\$45.00	\$24,300.00
36 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	2,252	\$3.00	\$6,756.00	\$6.00	\$13,512.00	\$5.00	\$11,260.00
37 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
38 HYDROSEEDING	L.S.	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
39 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
40 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING DE MINIMUS PERMIT	L.S.	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
			\$1,873,584.00		\$1,883,424.50		\$1,966,202.00	

H & H GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.

C.P. CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

GRFCO, INC.

Project Name: TEMESCAL CREEK - FOSTER ROAD STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 2-0-0493-01
Bid Open Date: 08/28/2014

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	UTAH PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION CO.		UNITED ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid			
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	5,863	\$34.00	\$199,342.00	\$45.00	\$263,835.00	\$29.00	\$170,027.00	\$170,027.00
6 BASIN EXCAVATION	C.Y.	40,202	\$11.00	\$442,222.00	\$15.00	\$603,030.00	\$10.50	\$422,121.00	\$422,121.00
7 HOT MIX ASPHALT EXCAVATION	C.Y.	24	\$54.00	\$1,296.00	\$185.00	\$4,440.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
8 CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS REMOVAL	C.Y.	1,000	\$36.00	\$36,000.00	\$70.00	\$70,000.00	\$31.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
9 BACKFILL	C.Y.	2,688	\$32.00	\$86,016.00	\$40.00	\$107,520.00	\$30.00	\$80,640.00	\$80,640.00
10 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL	C.Y.	996	\$60.00	\$59,760.00	\$47.00	\$46,812.00	\$70.00	\$69,720.00	\$69,720.00
11 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	218	\$32.00	\$6,976.00	\$30.00	\$6,540.00	\$50.00	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00
12 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, ENERGY DISSIPATOR - IMPACT BASIN STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$127,000.00	\$127,000.00	\$99,900.00	\$99,900.00	\$99,900.00
14 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	123	\$725.00	\$89,175.00	\$350.00	\$43,050.00	\$600.00	\$73,800.00	\$73,800.00
15 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	32	\$85.00	\$2,720.00	\$80.00	\$2,560.00	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
16 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 3' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	127	\$95.00	\$12,065.00	\$80.00	\$10,160.00	\$200.00	\$25,400.00	\$25,400.00
17 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 4' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	18	\$175.00	\$3,150.00	\$180.00	\$3,240.00	\$238.88	\$4,299.84	\$4,299.84
18 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	8	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
19 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
20 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	4	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
21 18" RCP	L.F.	70	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$210.00	\$14,700.00	\$300.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
22 36" RCP	L.F.	7	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$185.00	\$1,295.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
23 60" RCP	L.F.	726	\$230.00	\$166,980.00	\$295.00	\$214,170.00	\$700.00	\$508,200.00	\$508,200.00
24 72" RCP	L.F.	790	\$280.00	\$221,200.00	\$325.00	\$256,750.00	\$700.00	\$553,000.00	\$553,000.00
25 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	258	\$91.00	\$23,478.00	\$85.00	\$21,930.00	\$65.00	\$16,770.00	\$16,770.00
26 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA)	TONS	175	\$230.00	\$40,250.00	\$150.00	\$26,250.00	\$125.00	\$21,875.00	\$21,875.00
27 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	59	\$115.00	\$6,785.00	\$200.00	\$11,800.00	\$150.00	\$8,850.00	\$8,850.00
28 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	935	\$28.00	\$26,180.00	\$20.00	\$18,700.00	\$30.00	\$28,050.00	\$28,050.00

UNITED ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

UTAH PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION CO.

MMC, INC.

Project Name: TEMESCAL CREEK - FOSTER ROAD STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 2-0-0493-01
Bid Open Date: 08/28/2014

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	UTAH PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION CO.		UNITED ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		Unit Bid	Total Bid
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid		
29 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	88	\$43.00	\$3,784.00	\$40.00	\$3,520.00	\$50.00	\$4,400.00
30 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
31 PIPE SWING GATE	EACH	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
32 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	2,268	\$1.50	\$3,402.00	\$5.00	\$11,340.00	\$10.00	\$22,680.00
33 GROSS POLLUTANT REMOVAL SYSTEM	LBS.	12,381	\$3.00	\$37,143.00	\$4.00	\$49,524.00	\$3.00	\$37,143.00
34 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	2,252	\$63.00	\$141,876.00	\$30.00	\$67,560.00	\$44.00	\$99,088.00
35 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	540	\$63.00	\$34,020.00	\$20.00	\$10,800.00	\$40.00	\$21,600.00
36 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	2,252	\$4.50	\$10,134.00	\$10.00	\$22,520.00	\$6.00	\$13,512.00
37 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00
38 HYDROSEEDING	L.S.	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
39 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
40 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING DE MINIMUS PERMIT	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
			\$1,993,494.00		\$2,551,946.00		\$2,946,275.84	

UNITED ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

UTAH PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION CO.

MMC, INC.

Project Name: TEMESCAL CREEK - FOSTER ROAD STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 2-0-0493-01

Bid Open Date: 08/28/2014

CLARKE CONTRACTING CORPORATION

VASILJ, INC.

BORDEN EXCAVATING, INC.

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	5,863	\$21.00	\$123,123.00	\$30.00	\$175,890.00	\$7.00	\$41,041.00
6 BASIN EXCAVATION	C.Y.	40,202	\$23.00	\$924,646.00	\$24.50	\$984,949.00	\$7.00	\$281,414.00
7 HOT MIX ASPHALT EXCAVATION	C.Y.	24	\$1,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$195.00	\$4,680.00	\$23.00	\$552.00
8 CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS REMOVAL	C.Y.	1,000	\$70.00	\$70,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
9 BACKFILL	C.Y.	2,688	\$17.00	\$45,696.00	\$80.00	\$215,040.00	\$12.00	\$32,256.00
10 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL	C.Y.	996	\$90.00	\$89,640.00	\$80.00	\$79,680.00	\$96.00	\$95,616.00
11 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	218	\$35.00	\$7,630.00	\$100.00	\$21,800.00	\$46.00	\$10,028.00
12 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, ENERGY DISSIPATOR - IMPACT BASIN STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$87,690.00	\$87,690.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
14 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	123	\$550.00	\$67,650.00	\$526.00	\$64,698.00	\$800.00	\$98,400.00
15 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 2' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	32	\$90.00	\$2,880.00	\$89.00	\$2,848.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00
16 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 3' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	127	\$50.00	\$6,350.00	\$47.00	\$5,969.00	\$100.00	\$12,700.00
17 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, 4' CUTOFF WALL	L.F.	18	\$142.00	\$2,556.00	\$144.00	\$2,592.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00
18 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	8	\$1,650.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,803.00	\$14,424.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
19 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	2	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
20 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	4	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21 18" RCP	L.F.	70	\$175.00	\$12,250.00	\$300.00	\$21,000.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00
22 36" RCP	L.F.	7	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00
23 60" RCP	L.F.	726	\$450.00	\$326,700.00	\$750.00	\$544,500.00	\$320.00	\$232,320.00
24 72" RCP	L.F.	790	\$500.00	\$395,000.00	\$805.00	\$635,950.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,160,000.00
25 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	258	\$95.00	\$24,510.00	\$49.00	\$12,642.00	\$50.00	\$12,900.00
26 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA)	TONS	175	\$170.00	\$29,750.00	\$200.00	\$35,000.00	\$100.00	\$17,500.00
27 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	59	\$120.00	\$7,080.00	\$100.00	\$5,900.00	\$100.00	\$5,900.00
28 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	935	\$26.00	\$24,310.00	\$25.00	\$23,375.00	\$20.00	\$18,700.00

Project Name: TEMESCAL CREEK - FOSTER ROAD STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 2-0-0493-01
Bid Open Date: 08/28/2014

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	CLARKE CONTRACTING CORPORATION		VASILJ, INC.		BORDEN EXCAVATING, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
29 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	88	\$48.00	\$4,224.00	\$50.00	\$4,400.00	\$30.00	\$2,640.00
30 14-FOOT DOUBLE DRIVE GATES	EACH	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
31 PIPE SWING GATE	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
32 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	2,268	\$3.75	\$8,505.00	\$4.00	\$9,072.00	\$2.00	\$4,536.00
33 GROSS POLLUTANT REMOVAL SYSTEM	LBS.	12,381	\$4.25	\$52,619.25	\$4.00	\$49,524.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
34 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION, 1/4-TON CLASS	C.Y.	2,252	\$70.00	\$157,640.00	\$100.00	\$225,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35 FILTER BLANKET, NO. 2 BACKING	C.Y.	540	\$70.00	\$37,800.00	\$46.00	\$24,840.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
36 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	S.Y.	2,252	\$4.75	\$10,697.00	\$9.00	\$20,268.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
37 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
38 HYDROSEEDING	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
39 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING DE MINIMUS PERMIT	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
			\$3,052,606.25		\$3,812,431.00		\$4,449,953.00	